
Arizona Western Coll (14-1-2, 7-0-2) -vs- Snow College (13-4-2, 9-3-2)
11/9/2024 at Ephraim, UT (Snow Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 11/9/2024
Attendance: 138
Stadium: Snow Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Brad Church   Asst. Referee, Dan Reading   Josh
Bertagnole   Scorer, Drayson Ball   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Arizona Western Coll 0 1 0 1 2
Snow College 1 0 0 0 1

Arizona Western Coll 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 3 Haruto Horii 1 0 0 0 100
M 6 Hiromasa Iwai 1 1 0 0 87
F 7 Stephen Saladin 2 2 0 0 43
D 11 Luis Munoz Valencia 0 0 0 0 59

17 Diogo Silvestre 0 0 0 0 41
F 19 Iman Ouedraogo Jr. 1 0 0 0 63
M 20 Ebenezer Laryea 0 0 0 0 45
M 22 Giulio Mapessa 0 0 0 0 100
GK 25 Esteban Gonzalez 1 1 1 0 100
D 27 Christopher Martinez 0 0 0 0 82
D 28 Steven Leblanc 0 0 0 0 94

Substitutes
4 Karim Nlamu 2 0 0 0 42
5 Nael Redjam 1 0 0 0 55
9 Saneyuki Yamagata 1 1 1 0 17
15 Peter Yaro 1 1 0 0 43
16 Aiki Sadaoka 0 0 0 0 9
18 Daniel Coke 1 1 0 0 17
21 Klidi Stermolli 2 0 0 1 34
24 Juriel Nereida 0 0 0 0 25
29 Adam Salma 0 0 0 0 11
31 Milton Kapaya 0 0 0 0 55

Totals 14 7 2 1 1122

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Esteban Gonzalez 100:20 1 2

Totals 1 2

Snow College 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Mathias Christensen 0 0 0 0 100
CB 3 Fred Cotta 0 0 0 0 100
CB 6 Logan Funk 0 0 0 0 100
MID 8 Ryan Henry 1 0 0 0 80
FW 10 Ansoumane Camara 3 0 0 0 88
FW 13 Jack Cook 2 2 0 1 91
DEF 16 Mateus Romualdo 1 0 0 0 100
MID 19 Jack Burman 0 0 0 0 100
CB 24 Aidan Moore 0 0 0 0 100
FW 28 Nefthaly Loya Veroni 1 0 0 0 67
CB 33 Noah Miller 0 0 0 0 100

Substitutes
7 Carlos Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 8
9 Max Mayer 2 1 1 0 76

Totals 10 3 1 1 1110

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mathias Christensen 100:20 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Arizona Western Coll 3 7 3 1 14
Snow College 4 6 0 0 10

Saves By Period
Arizona Western Coll 0 2 0 0 2
Snow College 2 2 1 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Arizona Western Coll 1 4 0 0 5
Snow College 2 4 0 0 6

Fouls By Period
Arizona Western Coll 10 9 1 0 20
Snow College 7 7 3 0 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

32:07
SNOW
COL Max Mayer Jack Cook

GOAL by Snow College Max Mayer (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Jack Cook, goal number 11
for season.

56:14
ARIZO
NA Esteban Gonzalez

Arizona Western Coll Esteban Gonzalez
PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for
season.

100:2
0

ARIZO
NA Saneyuki Yamagata Klidi Stermolli

GOAL by Arizona Western Coll Saneyuki
Yamagata, Assist by Klidi Stermolli, goal
number 5 for season.



Cautions and Ejections: 36:05 (YELLOW), #10 Ansoumane Camara (SNOW COL)   77:17 (YELLOW), #24 Juriel Nereida (ARIZONA)   
77:17 (YELLOW), #16 Mateus Romualdo (SNOW COL)   89:21 (YELLOW), #9 Max Mayer (SNOW COL)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 ARIZONA Esteban Gonzalez at goalie for Arizona Western Coll.
0:00 SNOW COL Mathias Christensen at goalie for Snow College.
1:30 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Iman Ouedraogo Jr., High.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
11:07 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Max Mayer for Ryan Henry.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
17:54 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Peter Yaro for Iman Ouedraogo Jr..
18:49 SNOW COL Corner kick by Snow College Jack Cook [18:49].
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
21:38 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Klidi Stermolli for Stephen Saladin.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
27:36 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Ansoumane Camara, Wide Right.
27:43 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Daniel Coke for Diogo Silvestre.
29:18 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Peter Yaro, Save (by goalie) Mathias Christensen.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
31:03 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Ryan Henry for Nefthaly Loya Veroni.
32:07 SNOW COL GOAL by Snow College Max Mayer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Cook, goal number 11 for season.

Arizona Western Coll 0, Snow College 1
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
36:05 SNOW COL Yellow card on Snow College Ansoumane Camara.
36:34 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Carlos Rodriguez for Miles McMullin.
38:17 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Daniel Coke, Save (by goalie) Mathias Christensen.
38:35 ARIZONA Corner kick by Arizona Western Coll Hiromasa Iwai [38:35].
39:23 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Mateus Romualdo, Blocked.
39:31 SNOW COL Offside against Snow College.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
42:33 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Nefthaly Loya Veroni, Blocked.
42:53 SNOW COL Corner kick by Snow College Ryan Henry [42:53].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ARIZONA

For Arizona Western Coll: #3  Haruto Horii, #4  Karim Nlamu, #5  Nael Redjam, #11 Luis Munoz Valencia, #17 Diogo
Silvestre, #19 Iman Ouedraogo Jr., #22 Giulio Mapessa, #25 Esteban Gonzalez, #27 Christopher Martinez, #28
Steven Leblanc, #31 Milton Kapaya.

45:00 SNOW COL

For Snow College: #0  Mathias Christensen, #3  Fred Cotta, #6  Logan Funk, #8  Ryan Henry, #10 Ansoumane
Camara, #13 Jack Cook, #16 Mateus Romualdo, #19 Jack Burman, #24 Aidan Moore, #28 Nefthaly Loya Veroni, #33
Noah Miller.

48:38 SNOW COL Corner kick by Snow College Jack Cook [48:38].
50:53 SNOW COL Corner kick by Snow College Ansoumane Camara [50:53].
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
54:09 ARIZONA Corner kick by Arizona Western Coll Nael Redjam [54:09].
54:33 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Juriel Nereida for Steven Leblanc.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
56:14 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll Esteban Gonzalez PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.

Arizona Western Coll 1, Snow College 1
57:15 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Jack Cook, Save (by goalie) Esteban Gonzalez.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.



58:21 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Hiromasa Iwai for Diogo Silvestre.
58:21 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Max Mayer for Ansoumane Camara.
59:13 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Karim Nlamu, Blocked.
59:19 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Stephen Saladin for Luis Munoz Valencia.
59:20 ARIZONA Corner kick by Arizona Western Coll Haruto Horii [59:20].
59:45 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Stephen Saladin, Save (by goalie) Mathias Christensen.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
60:49 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Steven Leblanc for Christopher Martinez.
62:13 ARIZONA Corner kick by Arizona Western Coll Hiromasa Iwai [62:13].
62:24 ARIZONA Header Shot by Arizona Western Coll Karim Nlamu, Hit Crossbar.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
64:06 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Jack Cook, Save (by goalie) Esteban Gonzalez.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
69:12 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Nael Redjam, Blocked.
69:54 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Aiki Sadaoka for Daniel Coke.
69:54 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Peter Yaro for Stephen Saladin.
70:59 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Ansoumane Camara for Nefthaly Loya Veroni.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
73:20 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Ryan Henry, Hit Crossbar.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
74:45 ARIZONA Corner kick by Arizona Western Coll Hiromasa Iwai [74:45].
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
77:17 ARIZONA Yellow card on Arizona Western Coll Juriel Nereida.
77:17 SNOW COL Yellow card on Snow College Mateus Romualdo.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
78:46 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Hiromasa Iwai, Save (by goalie) Mathias Christensen.
79:04 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Adam Salma for Aiki Sadaoka.
79:04 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Christopher Martinez for Juriel Nereida.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
80:35 SNOW COL Corner kick by Snow College Jack Cook [80:35].
80:57 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Ansoumane Camara, Blocked.
81:04 SNOW COL Corner kick by Snow College Jack Cook [81:04].
82:54 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Saneyuki Yamagata for Karim Nlamu.
83:55 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Max Mayer, Wide Right.
85:40 ARIZONA Arizona Western Coll substitution: Karim Nlamu for Peter Yaro.
86:49 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Haruto Horii, Wide Right.
88:44 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Nefthaly Loya Veroni for Jack Cook.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
89:21 SNOW COL Yellow card on Snow College Max Mayer.
89:51 SNOW COL Shot by Snow College Ansoumane Camara, High.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 ARIZONA

For Arizona Western Coll: #3  Haruto Horii, #5  Nael Redjam, #6  Hiromasa Iwai, #7  Stephen Saladin, #9  Saneyuki
Yamagata, #21 Klidi Stermolli, #22 Giulio Mapessa, #25 Esteban Gonzalez, #27 Christopher Martinez, #28 Steven
Leblanc, #31 Milton Kapaya.

90:00 SNOW COL

For Snow College: #0  Mathias Christensen, #3  Fred Cotta, #6  Logan Funk, #8  Ryan Henry, #9  Max Mayer, #10
Ansoumane Camara, #16 Mateus Romualdo, #19 Jack Burman, #24 Aidan Moore, #28 Nefthaly Loya Veroni, #33
Noah Miller.

91:04 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Klidi Stermolli, Hit Post.
91:23 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Klidi Stermolli, High.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
-- ARIZONA Foul on Arizona Western Coll.
96:36 ARIZONA Shot by Arizona Western Coll Stephen Saladin, Save (by goalie) Mathias Christensen.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
98:28 SNOW COL Snow College substitution: Jack Cook for Nefthaly Loya Veroni.
-- SNOW COL Foul on Snow College.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:0
0 ARIZONA

For Arizona Western Coll: #3  Haruto Horii, #5  Nael Redjam, #6  Hiromasa Iwai, #7  Stephen Saladin, #9  Saneyuki
Yamagata, #21 Klidi Stermolli, #22 Giulio Mapessa, #25 Esteban Gonzalez, #27 Christopher Martinez, #28 Steven
Leblanc, #31 Milton Kapaya.



100:0
0 SNOW COL

For Snow College: #0  Mathias Christensen, #3  Fred Cotta, #6  Logan Funk, #8  Ryan Henry, #9  Max Mayer, #10
Ansoumane Camara, #13 Jack Cook, #16 Mateus Romualdo, #19 Jack Burman, #24 Aidan Moore, #33 Noah Miller.

100:2
0 ARIZONA GOAL by Arizona Western Coll Saneyuki Yamagata, Assist by Klidi Stermolli, goal number 5 for season.

Arizona Western Coll 2, Snow College 1
100:2
0 0 End of period [100:20].


